Round Heated Shelves
Plaques Rondes Chauffantes
GRSR Series • GRSR Série
Installation and Operating Manual
Manuel d'installation et d'utilisation
P/N 07.04.271.00
© 2012 Hatco Corporation
Register Online!

Max Pan Size
Round
MODEL DESIGNATION
Plug Configurations
Units are supplied from the factory with an electrical cord and
plug installed. Plugs are supplied according to the applications.
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAzARD: Plug unit into a properly
grounded electrical receptacle of correct voltage, size, and
plug configuration. If plug and receptacle do not match,
contact a qualified electrician to determine and install
proper voltage and size electrical receptacle.
NOTE: Specification label located on the bottom of the unit. See
label for serial number and verification of unit electrical
information.
NOTE: Receptacles are not supplied by Hatco.
WARNING
Plug Configurations
NEMA 5-15P
CEE 7/7 Schuko BS-1363
SPECIFICATIONS
Model
Diameter
(A)
Height
(B)
Height
(C)
Countertop
Cutout (D)
Min. Space Required
Below Countertop (E)
GRSR-15 16-3/4″
(425 mm)
3-7/8″
(100 mm)
2-7/8″
(74 mm)
16-1/8″
(410 mm)
5-3/8″
(137 mm)
GRSR-17 18-3/4″
(476 mm)
3-7/8″
(100 mm)
2-7/8″
(74 mm)
18-1/8″
(460 mm)
5-3/8″
(137 mm)
GRSR-19 20-3/4″
(527 mm)
3-7/8″
(100 mm)
2-7/8″
(74 mm)
20-1/8″
(511 mm)
5-3/8″
(137 mm)
Model Voltage Watts Amps Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
GRSR-15 120 250 2.1 NEma 5-15P 17 lbs. (8 kg)
220 210 1.0 CEE 7/7 Schuko 17 lbs. (8 kg)
240 250 1.0 BS 1363 17 lbs. (8 kg)
220–230 CE 210–230 1.0–1.0 CEE 7/7 Schuko 17 lbs. (8 kg)
230–240 CE 230–240 1.0–1.1 BS 1363 17 lbs. (8 kg)
GRSR-17 120 325 2.7 NEma 5-15P 19 lbs. (9 kg)
220 273 1.2 CEE 7/7 Schuko 19 lbs. (9 kg)
240 325 1.4 BS 1363 19 lbs. (9 kg)
220–230 CE 273–298 1.2–1.3 CEE 7/7 Schuko 19 lbs. (9 kg)
230–240 CE 298–325 1.3–1.4 BS 1363 19 lbs. (9 kg)
GRSR-19 120 400 3.3 NEma 5-15P 21 lbs. (10 kg)